# \$40,00 1225

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Blake Stanton SUTHERLAND	09/10/2008
William G McGee	09/10/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THIRD BRIGADE, INC.	
Street Address:	40 Hines Rd, Suite 200	
City:	Ottawa, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K2K 2M5	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12256383

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (613)831-3329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613 831-6003

Email: vdonnelly@ip-mex.com

Correspondent Name: Victoria Donnelly

Address Line 1: PO Box 24001, Hazeldean RPO
Address Line 4: Kanata, Ontario, CANADA K2M 2C3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TB-011-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Victoria Donnelly

Total Attachments: 2

source=TB-011-US-Assignment\_1#page1.tif source=TB-011-US-Assignment\_1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021992 FRAME: 0651

500733280

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) listed below my (our) name(s), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

#### THIRD BRIGADE, INC.

(hereinafter "Third Brigade"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

40 Hines Rd, Suite 200 Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2K 2M5

all their right, title and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

# METHODS AND SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING PERFORMANCE OF FILTERS IN A COMPUTER INTRUSION PREVENTION/DETECTION SYSTEM

as described in US patent application executed concurrently herewith, and claiming priority from the US provisional application serial number 60/989,937 filed Nov 25, 2007, as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid US patent application and corresponding regular applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention.

I (we) undertake without charges to Third Brigade but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Third Brigade, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Third Brigade, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I (we) the undersigned hereby authorize Dr. Victoria Donnelly, Reg. #44,185 (Customer No. 36630) whose full office address is P.O. Box 24001, Hazeldean RPO, Kanata, Ontario, Canada, K2M 2C3, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

EXECUTED at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada

this 10 day of September, 2008

Witness

Terry Cass

(witness to print name)

Blake Stanton SUTHERLAND

4 Bert G. Argue Drive Stittsville, Ontario CANADA K2S 1X9

> PATENT REEL: 021992 FRAME: 0652

# Attorney Docket No. TB-011-US

EXECUTED at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada

this 10 day of September 2008

Witness

Shoun Donaldson

(witness to print name)

William G. McGee
469 Highland Avenue
Ottawa, Ontario
CANADA K2A 2J5

PATENT REEL: 021992 FRAME: 0653

**RECORDED: 12/17/2008**